

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 11509/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in ITA No. 323/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPTION) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI BAGH MUTUAL AID EDUCATION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 3/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SGI.
Mr. D.Kamat,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question regarding
application of income tax under Sec.11 to Sec.13 of the Income Tax
Act for the concerned accounting year.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER